
5-2023

Przedmiot zamówienia
Termin składania 

ofert

Podmiot 

zamawiający
Beneficjent Tryb postępowania

Hiring of Event Management 

Agency for University film & 

photographic competition 

28-05-2023 FAO Bangladesz Request for Quotation

Procurement of Promotional 

Materials (Formal long sleeves 

shirt, Outdoor long sleeves shirt 

and Jungle hat)

28-05-2023 FAO Indonezja Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Saplings (Timber & 

Fruits)
28-05-2023 FAO Bangladesz Request for Quotation

Supply and Installation 100 units of 

Heating Incubators
28-05-2023 FAO Irak Invitation to Bid

Acquisition of Seedlings 29-05-2023 FAO Mozambik Invitation to Bid

Cleaning and Gardening Services 

for 2023
29-05-2023 FAO

Sudan 

Południowy
Invitation to Bid

Organisation de quatre sessions de 

formation à Hammamet sur les 

exigences des normes au profit du 

personnel du ministère de 

l’Agriculture, Des ressources 

Hydrauliques et de la Pêche

29-05-2023 FAO Tunezja Invitation to Bid

Achat matériel informatique et un 

appareil photo
30-05-2023 FAO Tunezja Invitation to Bid

Collecte des données 30-05-2023 FAO Niger Request for Proposal

Filter tea line Equipment 30-05-2023 FAO Kosowo Invitation to Bid

Procurement of IT Equipment/ 

Supplies
30-05-2023 FAO Ghana Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Vegetable Seeds 

and Garden Tools
30-05-2023 FAO Gambia Invitation to Bid

LISTA OGŁOSZONYCH ZAMÓWIEŃ

FAO, WFP I IFAD

1

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201259
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201259
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201259
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200538
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200538
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200538
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200538
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201315
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201315
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200511
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200511
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200724
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200846
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200846
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200595
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200595
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200595
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200595
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200595
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200595
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200758
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200758
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201086
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200757
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200751
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200751
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200893
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200893


5-2023

Materials and instruments to 

improve existing protected 

hydroponics cultivation systems in 

the Caribbean

31-05-2023 FAO Barbados Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Printing Services 31-05-2023 FAO Turkmenistan Invitation to Bid

Provision of minor refurbishment 

services and materials for an 

existing building at the University 

of the West Indies (UWI) Field 

station

31-05-2023 FAO
Trynidad 

i Tobago
Invitation to Bid

Excavation of shallow wells, 

supply, delivery & installation of 

solar powered mobile irrigation 

system

1-06-2023 FAO Uganda Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Different 

Agricultural and Dairy Products 

Handling Materials

1-06-2023 FAO Etiopia Invitation to Bid

Actividades de restauración 

ecológica en áreas degradadas y 

forestación en zonas desprovistas 

de bosque

2-06-2023 FAO Chile Request for Quotation

Procurement of Caravan to be 

delivered to Kayseri
4-06-2023 FAO Turcja Invitation to Bid

Farm/Field Tools and Equipment 5-06-2023 FAO Azerbejdżan Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Construction of 

Hill Lake to Store Run-off Water for 

Irrigation 

5-06-2023 FAO Liban Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Fiberglass 

Motorized Fishing Vessels 
5-06-2023 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Procurement of wool processing 

machine
5-06-2023 FAO Kirgistan Invitation to Bid

Travaux d’amelioration du systeme 

d’alimentation en eau d’arrosage 

et le renforcement de la cloture du 

petit perimetre maraicher de 05 

hectares 

5-06-2023 FAO Mali Invitation to Bid

Consultancy Service for Building 

Resilient Environment and 

Sustainable Agriculture and Water

6-06-2023 FAO Oman Request for Proposal

2

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200935
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200935
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200935
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200935
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200895
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200664
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200664
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200664
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200664
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200664
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201014
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201014
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201014
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201014
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201230
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201230
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201230
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201063
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201063
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201063
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201063
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201143
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201143
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200772
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200596
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200596
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200596
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201295
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201295
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201308
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201308
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200853
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200853
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200853
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200853
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200853
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201251
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201251
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201251


5-2023

Realisation du cablage reseau 

informatique
6-06-2023 FAO Benin Invitation to Bid

Supply and Installation of Intensive 

Feed Garden Chain Link Fencing
6-06-2023 FAO Gambia Invitation to Bid

Supply, Installation and 

Commissioning of a Solar Power 

Back-up System and Car parking 

Shades/shelter

6-06-2023 FAO Botswana Invitation to Bid

Desarrollo e Implementación de 

Sistema Integral de Estadísticas 

Agropecuarias

7-06-2023 FAO Nikaragua Invitation to Bid

Rehabilitation of river flood 

protection embankments at 

Lamagaley sites

7-06-2023 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Rehabilitation of Xiintoy, 

Buloyacqub, Moh Osman & Moh 

Salad Hajisalad 270m River 

Embankments 

7-06-2023 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Recoger, levantar y sistematizar 

insumos para elaborar a el plan de 

acción regional de cambio 

climático

8-06-2023 FAO Chile Request for Proposal

Actividades de restauración 

ecológica en áreas degradadas 
9-06-2023 FAO Chile Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Subsoiler and Disk 

harrow 
9-06-2023 FAO Mołdawia Request for Quotation

Provision of internet connectivity 

services to FAO Angola
9-06-2023 FAO Angola Request for Proposal

Diagnostics study to design a 

Productive Safety Net in urban 

Banadir for IDPs and host 

communities

10-06-2023 WFP Somalia Expression of Interest

Implementation of exploratory 

trawl surveys at sea in Lebanese 

waters

15-06-2023 FAO Liban Invitation to Bid

Pest Control 

(Fumigation/Spraying/ Rodent 

Control & Termite Control) for 

humanitarian commodities

22-06-2023 FAO Afganistan Expression of Interest

3

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201298
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201298
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200797
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200797
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200861
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200861
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200861
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200861
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201083
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201083
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201083
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200908
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200908
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200908
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200896
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200896
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200896
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200896
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201110
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201110
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201110
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201110
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200830
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200830
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201059
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201059
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201009
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201009
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200739
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200739
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200739
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/200739
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201077
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201077
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201077
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201293
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201293
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201293
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/201293


5-2023

Tryb postępowania Liczba ofert

28

4

2

4

38

Podmiot zamawiający Liczba ofert

Organizacja Narodów Zjednoczonych do 

spraw Wyżywienia i Rolnictwa (FAO)
37

Światowy Program Żywnościowy (WFP) 1

Międzynarodowy Fundusz Rozwoju 

Rolnictwa (IFAD)
0

Więcej informacji dot. UNGM

Więcej informacji dot. FAO

Więcej informacji dot. WFP

Więcej informacji dot. IFAD

Opracowała: Agnieszka Gałązka

Rzym, 22 maja 2023 r.

Request for Quotation [zazwyczaj poniżej 5.000 USD]

Expression of Interest 
[dostawca pisemnie informuje o swoich produktach/usługach]

Request for Proposal [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

Łączna liczba ofert

Najczęściej zamawiane towary: podstawowe środki chemiczne (nawozy i pestycydy); produkty rolne (nasiona, rośliny 

uprawne, warzywa, sadzonki); maszyny specjalne (maszyny rolnicze, ciągniki, urządzenia natryskowe, urządzenia 

nawadniające);  wyposażenie do transportu; sprzęt biurowy i informatyczny; sprzęt medyczny, przyrządy precyzyjne i 

optyczne (sprzęt laboratoryjny); produkty weterynaryjne, farmaceutyczne i szczepionki; produkty przemiału zbóż, 

skrobie i produkty skrobiowe (pokarm dla ryb, pasza dla zwierząt hodowlanych i drobiu); produkty chemiczne, 

włókna sztuczne, guma i tworzywa sztuczne; żywe zwierzęta i produkty pochodzenia zwierzęcego, gotowe wyroby 

metalowe, maszyny i sprzęt (małe narzędzia rolnicze, motyki, kilofy itp.).

Najczęściej zamawiane usługi: usługi naprawy i konserwacji; technologia informacyjna; transport, przechowywanie i 

obsługa materiałów; komunikacja; architektura, inżynieria, budownictwo i inne usługi techniczne; usługi handlowe, 

usługi biznesowe, ankiety i badania; trening; ubezpieczenie.

Źródło: UN Global Marketplace

Invitation to Bid [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

4

https://www.ungm.org/Shared/KnowledgeCenter/Pages/VBS
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/general-information/en/
https://www.wfp.org/procurement
https://www.ifad.org/en/corporate-procurement
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice

